
Delivery time will be approx. 18-20 weeks (this is subject to Minerva receiving the number of required orders (approx. 103 seats) to complete a 
container. If order take is slow, this could the delay the container order being placed with China.) All vessels are being temporary re-routed to the UK 

around the coast of Africa instead of using the Suez Canal, adding another 10 days onto the journey.  

 (The normal lead time is approx.16 weeks, this is subject to Minerva receiving the number of required orders (approx. 103 seats) to complete a 
container. If order take is slow, this could the delay the container order being placed with China.) 

Changes since our last update are highlighted below in yellow, these updates come directly from HTL.

If you haven’t received your delivery or waiting for a delivery date please call Westmid Logistics on 01902 276324 6am-3pm



198

199

200

201

New date/Information

Cont No: Order Placed with 
China

Est. to leave China Est. date to UK port Booked into WML

Date Changed

13.01.25 14.03.25 07/05/2025

23.01.25 29.03.25 22.05.2025

04.02.25 07.04.2025

04.03.2025 26.04.25

Sent to China for 
checking

02.05.2025

196

197

10.12.24 27.01.25 22.03.25 Delivering

01/06/2025


	Sheet1

