Delivery time will be approx. 18-20 weeks (this is subject to Minerva receiving the number of required orders (approx. 103 seats) to complete a container. If order take is slow, this could the delay the container order being placed with China.) All vessels are being temporary re-routed to the UK around the coast of Africa instead of using the Suez Canal, adding another 10 days onto the journey.

_(The normal lead time is approx.16 weeks, this is subject to Minerva receiving the number of required orders (approx. 103 seats) to complete a container. If order take is slow, this could the delay the container order being placed with China.)

Changes since our last update are highlighted below in yellow, these updates come directly from HTL.

If you haven't received your delivery or waiting for a delivery date please call Westmid Logistics on 01902 276324 6am-3pm

Cont No:	Order Placed with China	Est. to leave China	Est. date to UK port	Booked into WML
196	10.12.24	27.01.25	22.03.25	Delivering
197	13.01.25	14.03.25	07/05/2025	
198	23.01.25	29.03.25	22.05.2025	
199	04.02.25	07.04.2025	01/06/2025	
200	04.03.2025	26.04.25		
201	Sent to China for checking	02.05.2025		

Date Changed New date/Information